# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newmark Realty Capital, Inc.		12/18/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Newmark & Company Real Estate, Inc.
Street Address:	125 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2563004	NEWMARK REALTY CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4555611	N NEWMARK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbrinton@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brinton Address Line 1: 110 E. 59th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEWMARK ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Brinton	
SIGNATURE:	/MB/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0285

#### EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Newmark Realty Capital, Inc., a California Corporation with an address of 595 Market Street, Suite 2550, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignor"), owns the following trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
NEWMARK REALTY	United States	2563004
CAPITAL		
N NEWMARK (& Design)	United States	4555611

WHEREAS, Newmark & Company Real Estate, Inc., a New York Corporation with an address of 125 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the foregoing trademark registration and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the application and registration therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks, including the right to damages, and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
NEWMARK REALTY CAPITAL, INC.	NEWMARK & CO. REAL ESTATE, INC.
By: A Colored Heegers &	By: Hente/NS Print Name: Howard W. Litrick
Title: Production	Title: Chailman
Date /2//8/20/9	Date: 12/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 01/07/2019**